

MACP No.400/21
Kamal Vs. Adesh Kumar & Ors.
MACP No.317/21
Rohan Vs. Adesh Kumar & Ors.

23.12.2023

Present : Sh. Neeraj Kumar Ld. Counsel for petitioner with petitioner.
Sh. Yashasvi, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.
Sh. C.P. Singh, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.

Submissions addressed on pending application.

Be put up for order on 23.01.2024.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/23.12.2023