

8 MACT 349/23
KAMLA DEVI OTHERS Vs. ANIL KUMAR

21.08.2025

Present : Sh.Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1 and R-2.
Ms. Vishakha Panchal, proxy counsel for R-3 / insurer.

2-3 days time is requested on behalf of insurer for giving legal offer and it is requested that matter may be fixed for pre Lok Adalat sitting.

On request, matter is fixed for pre Lok Adalat sitting on **25.08.2025** for exploring the possibility of settlement.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/21.08.2025