

29 MACT 299/21
ANIL KUMAR BISHT Vs. SUNI YADAV
30 MACT 300/21
RAJ KUMAR Vs. SUNI YADAV

10.10.2025

Present: Sh. Madhur Goel, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondent Nos. 1 & 2.
Sh. Naman Gari, Ld. Counsel for R3.

Computation sheet filed by counsel for petitioner. Let
copy be supplied to other side.

Part final arguments addressed.

Be put up for further arguments and filing of financial
statement of petitioner on an affidavit on 30.10.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
10.10.2025