

33 MACT 335/22
JANNAT Vs. ANIL KUMAR AND OTHERS

11.12.2025

Present : Sh. Omkar Kushwah, Ld. Counsel for petitioners (through VC)
None for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. S.P.S. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer (through VC)

An application under Order 1 Rule 10 (2) read with section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of the petitioners for adding the name of necessary party. Copy already supplied to Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Put up for reply / further proceedings on 24.02.2026.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for petitioner requested to post the matter for 19.03.2026.

On request, put up on 19.03.2026.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/11.12.2025