

**30 MACT 400/21
KAMAL Vs. ADESH KUMAR
34 MACT 317/22
ROHAN Vs. ADESH KUMAR**

09.02.2026

Present : Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with
petitioner.
None for respondents.

Financial status of petitioner on affidavit filed. Ld. Counsel
for petitioner seeks time to file break-up of medical bills and addressing
arguments.

Put up for filing of break-up of medical bills / final
arguments on **19.03.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/09.02.2026**