

39 MACT 299/21
ANIL KUMAR BISHT Vs. SUNI YADAV
40 MACT 300/21
RAJ KUMAR Vs. SUNI YADAV

19.03.2026

Present: Sh. Madhur Goel, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Naresh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 through VC.
Sh. Naman Gari, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer through VC.

One more adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for petitioner for filing written submissions.

One last opportunity granted to Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Put up for filing written submission/final arguments on
28.03.2026.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
19.03.2026