

32 MACT 349/23
KAMLA DEVI OTHERS Vs. ANIL KUMAR

19.03.2026

Present : Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioners alongwith
Mr. Sonu, one of the petitioners.
R-1 and R-2 in person.
Mr. Ashish Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

There is no likelihood of settlement.

Matter is proceeded further. LC has been appointed in the matter for recording of evidence. Steps be taken for recording of PF.

It is submitted that the DAR matter related to the present case is also listed for today. The DAR matter stands disposed of with the present claim petition and be tagged with this file.

Put up for report / final arguments on **02.07.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/19.03.2026